PARTS LIST

JAGUAR Mate 380

W JAGUAR



BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SERIAL NO.

o)

61223
61225
66089
66124
66481

75037
75039

75121 P

75122
75126

75218

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 STUD SCREW
RUBBER FOOT

M4 STUD SCREW

COVER
ACCESSORY BOX COMPLETE
LATE

BED COVER
LEAF SPRING

RUBBER CUSHION




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 380 SECTION PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BUYER'S MODEL NAME | JAGUAR mate 380 10963 | E6 CLIP-ON-WASHER
2 40091 | WASHER

FACTORY MODEL CA38050 43390 | THRUST WASHER

43930 | SPRING PIN
ORIGINAL ISSUE August, 1993 SERIAL NO. l 64204 | M4 PHILIPS SCREW

66235 | SECURING PLATE

66437 | BUSH

66474 | M5 SCREW
67447 | M5 SCREW
73371 | SCREW

73434 | M4 PHILIPS SCREW
75045 [ HAND WHEEL

75046 [ BELT PULLEY

75047 | CLUTCH

75060 | TAKE-UP LEVER CRANK

75066 | NEEDLE BAR CRANK
75071 [ BALANCE CAM
75072 | BALL BUSHING

67447 TN\ AN I 75080 | CONNECT ING ROD
4 AN 75088 | TAKE-UP LEVER

75089 | CRANK SHAFT
75139 [ WASHER

75142 | CORD GUIDE
75147 | MAIN SHAFT

75072 ) \\__ . 75158 | COLLAR

75159 | SHAFT
i
A
75198 75194 | TORSION SPRING
66235 75198 | FELT
75202 | SPIRAL GEAR
73434 75205 | FEED REGULATING CAM
%/—'— 75207 | CS-CLIP
10963

75159 &

75060 79207 \% /®
N /\W

10963 /% s@' 7508 S

o
75088 \ F/a 66437




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SERIAL NO.

75079

8400

61592 6. 6
o\

75188 /

@

981
26934

75199

66400

.___X
[/ 8058
75193 / s

N

\ 6702

981
6702
8058
8400

10963

26934
42359
61592
66400
66725

67084
67157
67268
75079
75112

75160
75184
75188
75193
75199

#6 SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW
ES CLIP-ON-WASHER
E6 CLIP-ON-WASHER

#8 SCREW
CRINKLE WASHER
WASHER

NEEDLE CLAMP
M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW

NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
ECCENTRIC PIN
NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT
LATCH PLATE

SHAFT

M4 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW
TORSION SPRING

THREAD GUIDE

NEEDLE BAR ASSEMBLY




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate

380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

4

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SERIAL NO. 1

63278

61224

2054

)

75234

-
Ly

75235

s

75239

=
Q@\@w

75107
< 75238 /%

1513
2054
32316
35818
44267

44894
56475
61223
61224
61342

63278
63524
67084
67557
68299

72266
72326
75054
75106
75107

75108
75109
75110
75111
75161

75191

E4 CL1P-ON-WASHER
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

PRESSER FOOT HOLDER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

PRESSER BAR
M3 BOLT
M4 SCREW

ZI1GZAG PRESSER FOOT
#7 SCREW FOR SHANK

STUD SCREW

WASHER

PRESSER CONTROL KNOB
PRESSER BAR GUIDE
BRACKET A

BRACKET B

STOPPER

GUIDE PLATE

PRESSER BAR GUIDE BLOCK
SHAFT

COMPRESSION SPRING

75233 | LOCKE

75234
75235
75238

75239

R
STRAIGHT STITCH LOCK LEVER
LEAF SPRING .

ECCENTRIC PIN

M4 STUD SCREW




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

5

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SERIAL NO. 7

61333

75241 /

63428

75240

B

@.

/44363

64659

o\@ e
<
A

44362

8576

35992

73434

75113

75076

67444——\
N\

61333

75204 2%
67447 \ @
T e A ®
66474 _—

43390

75068

o,
N

%

75198

N g
©
\ 61770
Neraar

75114
) /—‘_.—
é\"’ 73434
&

',':." l':' K
L \
AL 75172
L~

% \ 73973

\ 75148 \ 61333

8576
35992
43390
44362
44363

47910
61333
61342
61770
63428

63561

COMPRESSION SPRING

STUD SCREW

THRUST WASHER

SHUTTLE RACE HINGED LATCH
SHUTTLE RACE HINGED LATCH

BOBBIN CASE
M4 SCREW

M4 SCREW
BALL BUSHING
SHUTTLE HOOK

M4 PHILIPS SCREW WITH WASHER

64637 | WASHER

64659
66474
66725

67411
67412
67444
67447
67503

73434

SHUTTLE RACE COVER
M5 SCREW
M4 SCREW

SPIRAL GEAR
COLLAR
COLLAR

M5 SCREW
BOBBIN

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
LT

73973 | M4 BOI

75068
75074
75076

75113
75114
75148
75172
75198

75204
75240
75241

LOWER SHAFT ROCKER
BUSHING
FEED-DOG LIFTING CAM

SECURING PLATE A
SECURING PLATE B
LOWER SHAFT
HEADED PIN

FELT

BEVEL GEAR
SHUTTLE RACE ASSEMBLY
SHUTTLE DRIVER




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 380 SECTION PAGE REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate 380 6
CA38050

FACTORY MODEL

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993 SERIAL NO. |

67511 31033

75081

ot

73944 l

75169 \ A

\ 64204

67401

AY
X

\ 75094

J

@

5190

53321

D

75115 g %\/ \%\ ' )
67394 /%\ | ,
61342

10963 /WI@M 75075 N S

73299

_1§1§,//€§/ﬁ3 53321\ 75092

75073

B 9
75091 “a
\ 61342
75069
7
61770 8400 /@)
> ~
@ ) S
1520 75150 66235
61224 ) N & /
N&, 73434
: &

\ 67406

73404

L

61223

1513
1520
8400
10963
31033

43390
53321
61223
61224
61342

61770
64204
66235
67251
67394

67401
67406
67511
73299

73404 | SHA

73434
73944
75067
75069
75073

75075
75081
75090
75091
75092

75094
75115
75150
75151
75169

75186
75190
75200

E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E3 CLIP-ON-WASHER
ES CL1P-ON-WASHER
E6 CLI1P-ON-WASHER
SLIDE BLOCK

THRUST WASHER
WASHER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PRILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

BALL BUSHING

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
SECURING PLATE
M3.5 PHILIPS SCREW
M5 PHILIPS SCREW

EXTENSION SPRING
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
EXTENSION SPRING
M4 E?ROUE NUT

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

THRUST WASHER

FEED REGULATOR

FEED REGULATING SHAHT ROCKER
BUSHING

FEED-DOG LIFTING ARM
FEED-DOG

FEED REGULATING BRACKET
SECURING PLATE

FEED-DOG LIFTING ARM BRACKET

FEED REGULATING ROD
SECURING PLATE C

FEED REGULATING SHAFT
SHAFT

HEADED PIN

COMPRESSION SPRING
TORSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME | JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

7

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SERIAL NO. |

o/
%,
o %
73304 | N
/ /\ 3

75087

44495

e

75156 /@

\ 75052

\ 75086

1513
8400
32316
39817
44238

44485
61221
61223
61225
61333

73299
73304
75052
75053
75056

75086
75087
75095
75096
75104

75123
75124
75156
75162
75166

75173
75192
75208

E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
ES CLIP-ON-WASHER
WASHER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

M3 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

M4 TORQUE NUT

M4 SCREW

STITCH LENGTH CONTROL D!AL
REVERSE STITCH LEVER
ECCENTRIC {DLER PULLEY

SEAL

STRETCH STITCH CONTROL LINK ASSEMBLY
STITCH LENGTH CONTROL CAM

FEED CONTROL LINK ASSEMBLY
REVERSE STITCH ARM

CONTROL DIAL BRACKET
LEAF SPRING

SHAFT

M4 STUD SCREW

SHAFT

M4 STUD SCREW
TORSION SPRING
BH WIRE ROD




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 380 SECTION | PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART . DESCRIPTION
BUYER'S MODEL NAME | JAGUAR mate 380 1513 | E4 CL1P-ON-WASHER
: 8 8400 | E5 CLIP-ON-WASHER
FACTORY MODEL CA38050 53321 | WASHER
1223 | M4 PHILIPS SCR
ORIGINAL ISSUE August, 1993 SERIAL NO. Q1283 | W4 LIPS SCREW
61343 | M4 SCREW
75055 6y 64470 | COLLAR
53321 \ 67447 | M5_SCREW
/® 1513 75051 | PATTERN SELECTING DIAL
75167 /@ 75055 | BELT ROLLER
75083 | GEAR A
/@ 61223 75084 | BEVEL GEAR
- AN 75145 | SEAL
%% 75164 | SHAFT
75914 75167 | SHAFT
75145 % 75210 | BELT
o ®/ 75214 | INDICATOR
75055
0 75167 —
N \ 53321
\g' \ 61223

75084
e, N\




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

9

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SERIAL NO.

J

10963

g@’
43390

U 67444

61770

i/

58269

&

61588 % @

10963

1424
10963
43390
58269
61224

61225
61333
61588
61770
63501

63561
64686
66235
66660
67444

67447
73434
75042
75043
75044

75125
75136
75157
75187
75217

WASHER

E6 CL1P-ON-WASHER
THRUST WASHER
SPRING PIN

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

WASHER

BALL BUSHING
WASHER

M4 PHILIPS SCREW WITH WASHER
M4 BOLT

SECURING PLATE
CLIP-ON-WASHER

COLLAR

M5 SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
STRETCH STITCHING CAM
PATTERN CAM

PATTERN SELECTING CAM

LEAF SPRING
BRACKET

SHAFT

TORSION SPRING
WORM GEAR




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

10

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SENALNO.lg

75057
N
75189
: é%
A
1513 |
T \\\\ C
TS
B |93

B

75165

1513
10963
39163
53321
61359

64204
68922
73299
75057
75064

75099
75100
75101
7519
75120

75155
75165
75189

E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E6 CLIP-ON-WASHER
TAPPING SCREW
WASHER

M4 SCREW

M4 PHILIPS SCREW

M4 SCREW

M4 TORQUE NUT

Z1GZAG GUIDE BLOCK

PATTERN SELECTING CAM CLAW

PATTERN CAM FOLLOWER

BH CAM FOLLOWER

STRETCH STITCHING CAM FOLLOWER
ZIGZAG GUIDE BAR

CAM FOLLOWER GUIDE BRACKET

SHAFT A
SHAFT B
EXTENSION SPRING




BUYER'S MODEL NO. 380

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME | JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL CA38050

11

ORIGINAL ISSUE August, 1993

SERIAL NO. |

61224

75209

3 )@\ 75061
\75078

72901

2744
32153
41892
45638
53181

61223
61224
68891

WASHER

LIGHT BULB

TERMINAL BLOCK COVER
TERMINAL BLOCK
SWITCH ASSEMBLY

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
WASHER

72901 | MOTOR

72916

72918
75061
75062
75078
75118

75137
75138
75197
75209
75249

LAMP CORD UNIT

VINYL TUBE

MOTOR PULLEY
INSULATING SHEET
MOTOR PULLY FLANGE
LAMP PLATE BRACKET

TERMINAL BLOCK BRACKET
SWITCH BRACKET

CORD GUIDE

MOTOR BELT

HARNESS GUIDE




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION

PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SERIAL NO. |

75163

75116

68332
I o
751 63\

75130

1939
42359
61223
64051
68332

75048
75058
75085
75093
75116

7’517
75130
75131
75134
75163

75174
75183
75185
75196
75211

75212
75213

RUBBER RING
CRINKLE WASHER
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW
EXTENSION SPRING

PRESSER FOOT LIFTER
SPOOL PIN

THREAD GUIDE PLATE UNIT
NEEDLE PLATE

SPOOL PIN HOLDER

PLATE

RATCHET A

RATCHET B

TENSION RELEASE LEVER
M4 STUD SCREW

M4 STUD SCREW
M4 STUD SCREW
TORSION SPRING
TORSION SPRING
BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE

TENSION RELEASE WIRE ROD
THREAD GUIDE ASSEMBLY




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION

PAGE REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

13

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SERIAL NO.

75216

63512

N

75059

J

RN

N

61223
61224
63512
63560
64957

68443
12221
75034
75035
75036

75059
15127
75128
75144
75178

75216
75236
75251

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
TAPPING SCREW
M4 PHILIPS SCREW
TAPPING SCREW

BLADE

M4 STUD SCREW

FACE COVER
SiDE_COVER

SHUTTLE RACE COVER

PLASTICS COLLAR
LEAF SPRING
SECURING PLATE
CONTROL PLATE
PIN

REFLECTION SHEET
PIN
SEAL




BUYER'S MODEL NO.

380

SECTION PAGE

REVISION

REMARKS

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

BUYER'S MODEL NAME

JAGUAR mate 380

FACTORY MODEL

CA38050

14

ORIGINAL ISSUE

August, 1993

SERIAL NO. ]

0

~—|

% ﬁf D g
/75252 65811 65812 /67503

41620

q
56484 Z7986

75206

16500
28861
38098
41620
50877

56301
56484
57986
63398
63846

65650
65811
65812
67421
67503

69727
72917
75206
75252
75265

BUTTONHOLE OPENER
QUILTER GUIDE
SPOOL PIN DISC
BUTTONHOLE GUIDE
ACCESSORY SET

NEEDLE SET

ZIPPER FOOT

BLIND FOOT

SEWING MACHINE OIL
CLOTH GUIDE

CLEANING BRUSH
LARGE SCREW DRIVER
SMALL SCREW DRIVER
DARNING PLATE
BOBBIN

BOOK

FOOT CONTROLLER
SPOOL PIN

SPOOL PIN CAP
CARRYING CASE (GREEN)




